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Tay Ninh Province, March 4, 1995
HUYNH LONG HOI REF : #a HO,40-23%4
21/6 Bung Binh Hamlet, INT ¢t Dnte : February 22,1995
won Thuan Village,
Irang Bang District,

0 : AMERICAN EVBASSY —
Tay Ninh Province.

IMMIGRATION SECTION

95 WIRELE3S ROAD

BANGKOK 10330
THAILARD

Subject s Arrlication for recomsideration on the
doguments of my children.

Jear 3Sirs,

I undersigned HUYNH LONG HOI, borm in 1943, residing at
21/6 Bung Binh Hamlet, Don Thuan Village, Trang Bang District,
Tay Ninh Provinace.

Have the honour to present my request as follows @

I am the applicant to bYe resettled on the United States

of America under the HO Cetegory and was interviewed on Fedruary

22, 1995, at that day the officer of US Interview Team refused
the case of my children named :

1- HUYNH LONG THARH, born in 1547

2- HUYSH THI NGOC LINH, born in 1968
3~ HUYNH IONG AN, bYorn in 1969

4- HUYNH IONG YEN, born in 1973

5- HUYNH THEI NGOC TU, born in 1975

by reascn of " not rart Qf household *

- In April 1975, I was sent to the concentration Camp for
re-education, as a former ARVN officer, Hank Captain.

- In 1981, after my re-cducation time, I was released and
returned to the loocal arca at 21/6 Bung Binh Hamlet, bon Thuan
Village, Trang Bang District, Tay Ninh Province.

eoes/2



I resided at the¢ above address up 1o now, the residence of
my children i3 as follows

-~ From April 30, 1975 %o May 3, 1983 : resided at Long Yen
Homlet, Long Thanh Village, Fhu khuong Listrict, Tay Ninh Province.

- Prom Kay 5, 1983 up to now, residec at 21/6, Bung Binh
Hamlet, fon Thuan Village, Trang Bang District, Tay Kinh Province.

In my re-education time, my children lived together with
their grandmother.

The resident-certificate of the Security-Service of Don
Thuan Village dated February 25, 1995 was to certify that the
persons concerned is permanently residing at Bung Binh Hanlet,
bon Thuan Village, Trang Bang Dietriet, Tay Zinh Frovince from
1983 ur to now.

In the arplication of the affirmation of the resident
household dnted February 25, 1995 was to certify that the parts
of the certificate of permanent Hesident houschold are true.

I svear that, tc best of ry knowlcdzre, the above statements
are correct dnd complete.

By the above mentioned reason, will you please reconsider
the case of my children so that all my family members may go to

USA at the same time.

Plense accept the deepest gratitude of my family.

Reapectfully,
Enclosed 3
l- 0% gertificates of pernanent
resident houschold.
2~ The resident-certificate
¥~ Application of affirmation. HUYNH LONG HCUI
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Dear/Kinh gdi_/<z , /)., Ly ey y e e / 7Y 22 9/
(ODP amiican(/Tp’rlt ngiidi didng 364

1) We regret we are unable to approve your appiication for refugee resettlement admission to the United
States.

To be resettled in the United States as a rcfugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution @n account of race. religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or politicai opinion. Additionaily, ali applicants for refugee status in the United States mast
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your intervigw with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was revicwed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)[] You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3] We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public [nterest
Parole program because you do not meet » ¢ criteria indicated helow:

3a)[J Married sons and daughters (of former re-cducation canip detainees who are eligible as refugees)
iust have approved potitions ficd on thefr behalf, or on behalf of their epouse by a <ibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees o ensure
they do not hecome public cha'rgvs,

3m[J Former US government or private company egiplovees who are not eligible for refugee staius may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States wigo are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees 10 ensure they do not become public charges.

3a)[d Unmarried children of former US governinent or private company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolees are alowed to accompany their parents (o the United States only it the
children are under the age of iwenty-one.

s ALY Q st ;f/// /7_%’7"’1—‘1/%/ .

, / 22 FEB 1995
A , ///37,1/\

Officer of the UgAnumgratiorrand Naturalization Service Date/Nedn
Vien Chiic $4 Di Tru Nhap € u Va Nhap Tich Hoa Ky
INS-1

Applicant Copy RefupeeMH demial (1292)
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SO DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

4 AL Al A ‘ AL A A A - . . ‘. . . , - 2 2 N
1) Chung 10i rdt tiec chung 16i khong thé chap thuan don xin ti nan tai dinh ol tai Hoa Ky cua Ong/Ba
dilde.

e dud( tai dinh cd tai Hoa Ky nhid mot ng:l(n ti nan, ngum rmp ‘dén phai héi did dinh nghia do ludt plmp
qui dmll ve ng11()1 tnan co trong dici khoan 101(a)42) cua I)ao Luar Di Tru Nlmp Cu Va Nlmp Tich da

dildc'bo sung sua doi.

Dien ti nan chi o thé dudc chép thicdn néu ngu(): nop ddn dila ra nluing 16i khai bi ngd(ﬂ dai (7(mg tin
(uv hoac nlulng lo 53 bi ngudc dai l/:a) ro, vi'ly do Clumg (oc, ton giao, (nm(‘ tich, hoi vidr cud nluing
nhém hoi hop ddc biél, hoa( phat biéu y kién chinh tri. Them vao do, n/uing nguél nop don wn ti nan o
Hoa K)' phai ching minh klmnq hiloai ra khoi )u nhup cic Hoa Ky do nhiing diéu luat khdc ntia.

Trong khi dudc phong vdn bdl vién chide ?3 Di Tru Nlmp (‘11 Va ’\’lmp Tich (INS). nlufnq 16i khai vé su’
ngiide dai va sil lo s bi ng:/(’c dai thdy ro (1(1 dudc duyét xet lai. Ngm hic d, Ong/Bd dii co ¢d hoi dé
duu hang Clning lm lién, va nhllng chi 1iét gop nhdi quu 16i dnfng \e nlnlng nilu(’n hoac hoan canh dé”
bo tic thém cho 16i khai hi ngndc dai hodc sile 58 bi ngude dai thy ro.

?

Sai khi da duyet xet can thdn su tu(ing trinh vé nhilng wI Lt( n va hoan cdnh xung quanh, chung 1o da
qu\el dinh ring Ong/Ba khéng hoi did tic chudn b nan.

2) (3;1,(3/1?& dni ticw chuan theo dien Tam Dung Vi Cong Ich (PIP) (coi thd dinh kem).

3) ('hmlg m: khong the (hap thudn don xin tai dini i vao Hoa Ky theo dién Tam Dung Vi C ong Ich (PIP)
héi vi Ong/Bd khéng hoi du ticu chuan d@ d’uor hi dan sau day:
Sy Cedt il vk cone g & o gi Jink fon
co don xin da duoc c/mp thuan do anh em hadc I/z(m nhan gan, hien (I(mq al ngu tai Hoe Ky nop
/)(:0 lanh cho ho h(l\ cho vé/e Immz ho va than nhan clng ung thudn tra’ tien di (/um’n va chitng m\

rang ho co kh 1 (H'g i chinly d? cdp (l"/u" che e feon dung dé hae dam ngiini sav khange rd

e el tae mn», Ao ;’rl/)/ ~h, e the um 11 nm S e n}l’ll

Rt

thanh ganh nang cua xa hoi

3b) Cidu nhan vien cua chinh /)/m Hou Ky hoac ((I(, hang ne khong du tien chuan & Imh [rang trnan co
thé diie coi ninl la nq:(bl tam (Iu,nq Vi cong l(ll né ho co unh ent hodce than nhan gan hien (l(mq cn
neu tai Hoa Ky ung thudn tra ticn di (Imwn vd (Iumg 7 ridng ho co I\h(r numq lm chinli dé cap
(Iu’ring cho ngitbi tum dung de bao dam ngudi nay khong trd thanh Q(Illh nang cua xa h()l

Jc) Nhuing ngudi con doc than cua cidu nhan vien cua chinh plud Hoa Ky hode cac hang tu de duwoe clhap
thuan la nguoi tam dung vi cong ich, chi dude phep di theo cha me (6 Hoa Ky néu nhiing nguoi con
nay diidi 21 1161,

Please see the reverse for an English ranshation
(Xin coi ban dich /¢ .g A *h é mat sau)
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o Dater 7‘ R
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[RY Niuvpy
Dear Corespondent: - WW
You //I ave  Owvhrma tHed lr{omw: weertes concerning the U.S. Orderly Departure Progrum (ODP) application of
the individuals i the case cited above was reecived by ODP. Unforlunately, (he votume of mail reccived here plcrlud 3
individualized tesponses. We have checked information below vhich pertains to this case. For more detailed inform: ton,
please sce the attached information sheets., .

L1 1 he yeferenced applicants ave elipible to attend an m(cn'ww They should apply for exit permission [rom the
Victnamese authoritics il they have not ahieady done sol

O Hhe applicants will soon be notified directly of their interview date.
Pl y

O According, to our 1ecords we invited the applicants to the ODI interview sile in Lo Chi Minh City but the
applicants  did not appear. We uscd the following contact addicss for the applicants in Viclnam:
Please

mlunn Ul)l’ |flh|< '-(I(hccc is |nm|-cc(

[T "t hie veferenced npplicants are not eligible b attend a refugee intervicw beenuse:
i

O the principal applicant spent less than the minimum three ycar requirement in 1c-cducation centers due to his
association with the U.S. government policics and programs in Victnam prior to 1975, '

O the piincipal applicant was employed by the U.S. government or a U.S. private company for less than five years,

O there isansufticient documentation in thoghile to verily the applicant's clvimofs

O the death of the principal applicant's hushand afier his relcase fronm1c-cducation centers iz not conclusively finked
to his fvomer incarceration inare-cducation center due to pre-1975 aclivities

O the applicants e, not chigible s benclicintics ol .the Petition Tor Retupee Relative (1-730) petition filed by the

sponsar becanse The sponsor may file immipgrant visa petitions

on behalt ol the .lppllc mis onee m/xlu is ¢ II"IblL to do so. Sce ODIP-B attached.

- e applicants are over the ape of twenty-one and, thercfore, are not chipible to derive acfupee bentfits ficm
_saclupee application.

oq- B . . « . . | . . .

Fhe Gile has heen/will he tlosed and originn? documents have been/will e returned to the npplicants. The file mny
hereactivated upon receipt of an approved immediate relative or current preference inmigrant visn pefition
(Form 1430y or

L) Fhe referenced applicants were interviewed on ] - and:

Cr approved for admission as iefupees. A voluntary agency is being assipned to assist in the sescltlement of the
appheants in the 1S “They should be depaiting Vietnany soon.

1 himal adpndication ol their ease is pending, receipt of the following:

FA ‘The veferenced ppplicants were inferviewed and denicd refupee status beenusce:
] . .

O the principal applicant did not meet the definition of a refagee as defined under §101(a)(12) of the hnmigaation and
Mationality_ Acl.

O they failed o establish their relationshipto B -
\Z( ey Coiled o prove they vesided comtinuously in __I&M_O_Né )H) TH&‘P ____..__'shouschold
1
)

L1 I he infornation you pevided is insulficient to focate a file. Please specify the applicant/s and sponsor's full names,
dates of biath, and addicsses 50 that we may provide you with the case status.

L] e npplicant departed Viethmm or is scheduled to depnrt on

Fhe intormation you seatis alveady an file. Submitting duplicate copies may delay case processing,.
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VIL':TNAL‘I’Uat. Apri]_ 10 th 199>
AYILICATIOR FOK &) CHILDHEN BinING REINTERVIEW4ED

T0: THE DIRECTOR OF THE IkmmIGXATION AND
NATIONALIZATION DplaRTWENT 1IN THE USA.

Dear dSirs,

I gm HUINH LONG HOI, bearing the extry -File NolV:
263.425..H0.40.234. Before i{Yy /3,1 was a Ward Chief and sub
sector chief of Vinh lhuoc Ward,VUistrictl ,Nhalrang ToWwn,
being re-educated from IY73 to IYbl and in ISY%0 1 pubmitted

the file for being re-immigrated to the USA under HO categor;

On Febrmary 29 th 1993 ,my family was preliminarily
intervieved and supplemented the file at the Foreign Affairs

Department and ¥e were informed by the official in charge ths

there, that our File was complet and perfect«.On February
22 na,1995,4y family contrated the U3 Interview leam,l still
remenber several following ingquiries:

'"'"How ma ny wives have you had? '' How many times have |
you got married ? How many children did your wife give birth
to? where is your wife living now? Before 1y75,whut did you -
do? where? what rank?: Though your Filep I f£ind that you are
lieutenant,vhy now you declare that you are captain? Dia
your children live together with you before 14407'!?

To sirs,with the sincere and honest nature, always
obeying the truth,l tried with all my best to set forth my
views with clearnesn in order to make the US delegation unde

retand my special and complicate case caused by my wife
during the very long past. iy chiildren and I suffered a lot e
of nusery and I had difficuties to explains the mistakes in

~ the census 1ist of the Humlet People's committee &
in 1975

-« Household Registration book signed on 31 et,IY4%0

- Family Household No 16763

After looking over three above instruments, the
female Interviewer shook her head to deny their value and
conclused that she agreed to allow only me to go for the
Immigration and refused my children's case. Although my
family tried to ask for the time enoukh to set forth cur
views but she didn‘'t agree,and when 1 passed by her standing
at the door for walting,l heard the Interpreter saying thate

'*When you'll sponsor your chiléren...?'"!

Dear sirs,

o,



2
In this time,I respectfully ask you for giving me so-
me time to met forth my views of the ptoofs and my misery
during the past 20 yeara.
Truly,the household registration book signed on may

31 st 1590 including Ob persoms: my mother,l and my six child- '

rend - The devail declaration at the column of day,month,year,
of movement is not complete.For instance,in this household
registration book,some person moved to in I%63,some in 1940
and the others being not recorded. Uertainly,looking over this
household Registration book,we could regard it as being forgeé.

I also ask you for a permit to set forth my hidden
matters in the past twenty years until nov with a lot of
migsery that I have suffered from and the ldeal that I has pursw
ued to be immigrated to the U3A.

Before 1475 ,yvhen I still worked in NhaTrang,i had a w
wife with 05 children,After 1975 when coming back to the native
place(Tay Ninh),my wife gave a birth to a daughter in August
I475.After the event of 197, 1 was kept in the re- education
canp,my wife sent my fourt children to their grandparents and

then she took my two daughter to follow her new husband,None ed

of persons in my family knew my wife &nd my children's reside-
nce.Iln IYbl after being released from the camp,coming back to
the recfdence(permanent residence of my wife and children).
I found none there (at their maternal grandparents' side) I
felt astonighed and ashamed and unfortunakely, I wam not
allowed toc live with my natural parents 'side and my 04 chile
dren,with this niserable situation , I didn't know how to do
things hetter than to set forth my pituation to the local
authorities,my native place,Bung Binh,bon Thuan ,Trang Bang,
for my residence{It took me U2 years to Le approved) in IS63-
From IS6I to 163 ,1 intentionally looked for my two dszughters
to be loct in my wife's nutive place but in vain until Nove-
mber 198Y my two daughtera came back from thu <uoc Island for
seing their granparents and father. and then I applfed for ths
household registr.tion in order to submit the file for HO
program.
With the endleas hope,the absolute belief and
the immense hope on the humanjitarian policy that U governs
ment has offered to save the former officers and officals
of the former government, So I has been daotermined not to get

:)’;.'



aln
married again (not getting married),serving as an example to ﬁw o
children not to get married in order to avoid any trouble for
thie trip,but unfortunality,th& last interview (February 22 nd,
19595) with that result,sith the objeective reason,one more, my
fanily was indifferently pushed in to the deer abyss of seperatic
on. iy children will be like the headless snake,the chickens lost

) ‘
&,

mc Lther.
With the mordern scientific means as wellas the inme-

investigaution measuies,sorhisticated consideration,my family
has fully believed in all of you to sprend a little time to
reconsider my children's case,to let them one more to set forth |
their sentirent and aspiration in this unfavourable circumstance
as well as their losses during the past 20 years that we were
influenced. Or in cuse you want us to supplement what you need ¢
in this content,we shall prove until my family reachs the
aspiration that my family has expected for a long time,day and
night.

Ve cormmit ourselves what were touched upon are true. |
If there are anythings fulse,we shall be full responsible before !

the law in vietnam or in the UsA.
A1l our sincere thanks to you,one more,please. )
The Applicant

CC to:
ODF Office
c/o Foreign Affairs Departuent (e
//__./

184 Bis Yamsteur,vistrictl,

)
HoChiMinh City HUidd LONG HOI

3
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t LDIOCUMENTS LNCLOSED

(according to the time order)

I. Basic census Form aggust 94,1975
2, APPLICATIOR for the husband's release July 01,1976

3. lersonal letters of my wife and 2 children June 26,1977

4. My natural father's lctter for my wife's separation
Jan. 28.1980
S« #y brother's sponsorsBip documents,

Family rejation Yeclaration

ODF OCT, 12,1969
6. Application for Exit permit July 0I,1Y40
7+« File Receipt duly 24,1990
8. Notification hay OI,Iyyl
Ye Application for the poor confirmation August 5,1991

I0. Notification for the Fassport
12, iy brother's application for consideration in the US
May 26,1993
13.The reply of US Senate sent to Bangkok
I4.1ne ODk-reply sent to the US Senate.
I5. Invitation letter of foreign Affairs )
Department Jdan. 17,1945
16. My wife's commitment to allow children
to follow their father for HO program  Feb.05,Iuyy5
17. Invitation letter dated Feb.20 for File

supplement Jan.I17,1945

18. Ivitation letter dated Feb 22 for Interview
Jan.17,1995

1Y. Cofirmatien Application Feb,24, 1995
20. Certification Application Feb: 2;,1995
2l. narrfage,Birth Certificates submitteq
2de Originallinsvestigation of education level
| Oct. Ib,I994
3. Original File of household Registration
24,

Avplseation for the varriculum vitae

March 29,1,45

25. 06 Applisation of uwy ciriidren asking for

the Interviey

——

) +
e
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M;n‘hl aue du Viét- Nammn

io 1y puar  PHONG LUC-SU TOA MY-yum

!gp-\rlcmenuh la Justice

s¢r 1-puAr nam.puAn  (OREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE.___.. . . )

Rervics Judiciaire du Sud-Vicinam

BAN TRICH.LUC BO KHAI.SANH  L|hng Ddn-Thuin

(Extrait du registre des actes de naissance)
mAc I N
R, e Tay-ilinh _(NAM-PHAMN)
(Sud-Viétnann

NAM 193 56 miEu &y

(Anoce) (Acie No)

Cide vin=ti¢

Tcn }\o dwa con mt
(Nom et prénom de l’enhnt)

Nam, ner. . e ) _V_l,l sl 29],/9.-
(Sexc dc l’enfan()
Toa Hoa—Gial Rgng-quycn

Sanh nga)' nio

(Date dr naissancey | TAy-Ninh,x% v® vidc ho trong g hign
Saph tat ¢ché a0, . .. nhén COH;‘ kha nf'h\’ ) %Tﬁ—‘f n: ‘_”‘1
(Lien de naissance) 1958 da 1en ban dn nh”_ 93“ day .i, l
Ten hocha . . . . . Phdn r™ng *

(Noin el prénom du perc)

4 thdng 3 niim 1943 tai 1hns Don~
Thudn Tay-liinh con cha Huynh-v n-
Khift vh Tru'o‘ng-th}—Thap.

Cha Iam nghc gl. {
Phdn rang 8 {
|
1
i
i

(Sa prolession)
Nbhi clra & diu .

(Son domicilc)

An nay th& vi khai sanh cho

!
!
i
|
|
Tén, ho mc
(\'om ct prénom dc la mérc) i I‘uynh lon{r;H Q].,.
Mc im nghe gt . . . . . Trich 1lyc y theg An
(Sacpr:;ess}fon)g | T4y-Ninh,nghy 28 thdng 2 nim 1963 |
Nhi cira & diu . i Chénh—Luc-ol,l r
(Son domicile) | ) F
Vo chinh hay vor tha I fn kxy ¢ Vo-vin-Phi i
(Son raug_(_lg-_fpmmo mariée) e ,.\._‘!
,.  Nguy&n-o1nh-Kj L
Qhung to, guy 1 I Trich v bon chank,
(Eﬁ:;)ll an Toa An Tay-Ninb (PQllr cutrait conforme),
(Président du Tribupal) P N
ha ho hop-phip chir ky tén cua 5
fCeu;ll’l%lo;s Pauthen lILIF( de la signature de) Taé’rfkin?’b , ngay N—5-— L
0 Vo-viin-Phi : !': . -CHANH Luc.':U'
n R £ e (.';:rss-’nrn/r\- Ny
C}\anh Luc-m‘ Toa-an 5o tal v /_”/’\\\,1/
o (Grefher en chef dudit tribunal). . -
J e
/ . TE‘M})_\;, ngay 1,7'.'.5_,4,_/96 ? } S
S L L. SN CHANH AN, ;

AL ) ] Zu-: PRESHENT),
e, t . D

G hcn

(c.u T
Bién-lai 58 %’ﬂ /Ko

(Quittance ne)

uynh-long-Hdi, trai sanh ng ‘\Yt.’



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

People’s Committee
Trang Bang district
Tay Ninh province
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
s & & & 5 & %
The People’s Committee of Trang Bang District
certifies

The housebold : Mr Huynh Long Hoi, born in 1943, re-educated
on June 23, 197 . ID card No. 290 359 301.
and children :
1. Huynh Long Thanh, bom in 1967 in Nha Trang,
ID card No. 290 405 918.
2. Huysh thi Ngoc Linh, born in 1968 in Nha Trang,
ID card No. 290 531 397.
3. Huynoh Long Am, bom in 1969 in Nha Trang,
ID card No. 290 405 889.
4. Huynh Long Yea, bom in 1973 in Tay Ninh,
ID card No. 290 515 190.
5. Huynh thi Ngoc Hien, bomn in 1974 in Nha Trang,
ID card No. 290 531 488.
6. Huynh thi Ngoc Tu, bom in 1975 in Tay Ninh,
ID card No. 290 531 489.

have been residing in the same household at Bung Binh hamlet,
Don Thuan village, Trang Bang district, Tay Ninh province, since
1983 up tll mow.

This certificate is granted to the said persons concemed to attach
their immigration files.
Trang Bang, 1995.
THE VILLAGE PEOPLE’'S COMMITTEE
THE DISTRICT PEOPLE’'S COMMITTEE

The Secarity of Trang Bang District The Security of Don Thuan village
Feb. 25, 1995 The Security Chief
The Vice Chief of District Security Feb. 25, 95
(signed and sealed) (signed and sealed)
Capt. NGUYEN VAN PHEN PHAN VAN AN
----- Translated from the original written in Vietnamese -----
File No. 531/95

Date : March 07, 1995

[ T a3 T . A
SN b - Y
b AN
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PEIMANENT RF.SIDENTS IN THE HOUSERNLD

amommmMormmMYImonmMonnnnoyummneMnerrmam nninnommmrammmarmmammammian s aemme mnmaoimnnoanannnannnnnonnammmnmnmeinmrmnamnno e mnmmm

: Serigl Full name Tt Dcte : Sex ¢ Reloticon to : ficcupation : ID Card : Date of ¢ NDote No
: Yo, : : of the : the house'wkr-~: ¥plogce No, tRegistra- : of : of Re
: H : birth : der H H :+ tion wmoving ¢ Cg
: 1 : TRUNMG FHI THAP : 1013 :Femdle :housemwlder :0ldfoman : s 1977 :
: 2 : HUYN® ECONG 40T : 1943 :Mgle :Younger~brother:Farmer 22900359301 ¢ 1983 : :
: 3 : HUYNH B LONG THANH ¢ 1967 :Mgle :Mephew sFupil 20005018 : 1983 :
: 7 + HUYNT PTHY NGOC LINF : 1968 :7emgle :Miece tPupil £200531 0§ ¢ 100on : :
: 5 : WIYNT LONG AN ¢ 1962 :Mple :Wephew srupil + 2005880 ¢ 1983 : :
: 6 : HUYNR LN YBN : 1973 :Mple Nephew sPupil 2200515190 1983 : :
: 7 : BUYN! THI NGOC HIEN : 197j; :Femole :lNlece sTupil :200531,88 ¢ 1983 : :
: 8 : RUYNH THI NGOC T : 1975 :Femple :iiece :Pupil 129052048 :  190m :

e wee GBS e et me e WEm Ea s Smm @ Emm @S Gre GEm we BE EE am G e E M W L CEE SR e I Mem My e Ph aPe GNm 4Pe e e We N et G @b SRe . e SR tAs Sum GFe e R4 e sem e

Con{imgtion :

It . . s Sn

The cases reckiried noout the permaorcent renident housetwold reristration
dpte gre true ond correct,

TRING CANG, Februag 5,105
Publfc Secvrity vice-Chief of Dietrict
(signed ond Senled) .

Captelin : NQUYEN VAN PHEN

e Gre - ks EBe WEe ER WEe e WA Sve L. IR GB. e W Gt SR AR s SR WS v We WA fEa S MhA APe @ER Wee WA, Gme e @URn e Yhe GRS G e Em e -

Praons)loted fro the orizinel in Vietnpmese by the legol consulting off'ice of t!
Aesocigtion for research and Trunslation, 26NA Dien Bien Phu, District 3,HOCHIMINH (

Dote : March 06,199

TRAW NGONC BICH



Independence-liberty-Happiness

CERTIFICATE OFPERMANEN? RESIDENT H. USEHOLD
HOCHIMINE CITY
No 16763/CN

-Householder s full name : TRUONG THAI THAF
-Address Bung Binh Hamlet

t: Don Thuan village
Trang Bang district
Tay Ninh province

Date: iay 3I,I$90
Public security chief
(saigned and sealed)
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KHAI SANH
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Tén, ho Zu nhi:

Hu§nh-long-The;nh -

Phare ...

Hem i

Tai
(Tén, ko)

Nphé-nghi¢p .

Cu-tro tai .. .

- (Tén, ho)

Ny Y o 16 .
e Nghé-nghiep + = . ..
< Cu-tratar: ... .. ...

| (Itn, ho)

WO ANy AR AN

(Tén, ho)

Ngh& nghiép : .

Cuw-tra an:

Sanh .I‘_!gz'fy hal meel ;Zm, thang s::\u, nfm bt ngan chin!;
(Ngay, thing, nim) trgm S&Tl m‘L(U'i, fba '(28. 6.19 7)..@...._-_4__.......,..;
L9A Npuyen-binbh-Khitm lhatrang

)

TSt

|

; Vo : (chanh hay thi) . Y5 ¥
Nguoi khai @ o
TOOF s
Ngh@-nghi¢p @i
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Ngay khal ¢

IO s

1 qu nh-long-Hbi

sinh nin I9W3

Iuyub-thi Ngoc-Thidp
Sinh ngm I9%2
1% trg

LW

koA Nguy'é n=binh-<Titn Thatrang

,,,,,, 5 DI

Iay nh-1ong -1 ]

Siuh ndn 1943
Q@n-rhan
KBC %029

Hpay. 29 thang O ngm I9GY

 Sloh nfn IOIO6

Nguan chung tha nhit . Irwoppgequane=-Bn

Thg nay L
49 I'lguy5 n-bi nh=iu1i2n thatrane

(Tén, ho)
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’l‘l\?)l‘ € e e et e e
Nghé-nghiép ...
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Cu-tra tade

-
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Siidhy nfin I942

Tho may
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Lép tai ==

Ngireri khai,

Ihuy nh-lons -1i0d

Mhatrang-bdasr

e ng{'ry..2.9__,m...th(ing.,, .ﬁ.........ndm 1967

Ho lai, Nhan ching,
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KHAI SANH

Tén,

Sanh

(Ngay, t},,m;;ljii‘iﬁm"‘m.thm Bay,nla mt ngin ehin trém edu

Tai

Cha :

ho #u nhi: R

HOYNH-TH]' NGQC<LINH
3]

midi tuk ______ Z.Q'{,Igém
Sinh Quan-Doi Mhatrang

(Tén, ho)
Tudi o

1 by HRS .
Nghé-nghi¢p ..

Cu-tru 1ai . .

Me s

{Tén, ho)

Nghé-nghicp :

Cu-tru tai:

: (c¢hanh hay thi)o

Nyguoi khai :
.

(Tén, ho)
’l‘llbi :

HUYNH-LONG=H{T f
 Sanh nam 1943 200 o

-Aiﬁ#ﬁ{;’ﬁ I -

Nghé-nghiep :

Cir-trit lai:

Ngay khai

Nguot chirng
(Ten ho)

Slnh lln 1933

K.B.C, ln°29
«5U4 Thing 07 Min 1963
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Tan ho dira tré

Con trai hay con gdi ;.

mugdi bL

Noi sanh

Tén ho ngwoi Cha e

Tén bo ngudi Me
V¢ chdnh hay khong co

e JIUYIH = LONG - YR
Hom .
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B S S 1 IMMIGRATION & REFUGEE SERVICE
e | AT 360 ‘PARK AVENUE SOUTH
Yl St Nev York, N.Y. 100010 USA

Branch Office in the State of Minnesota : Lutheran Social Service of
Minnesota - 2414 Park Ave South, Minnespolis, MN 55404, USA

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP (For Application for Family Reunion)

My name : Huynh Long Héi_ Sex . Alien number _A-27221249.

My address _1392 Osborne R2d. My date of birth 2/2/1942, . . . -
N.E. Fridley. HKN_,55432 My place of birth Don Thuan,Trang Bang,Tay

~ Ninh, VN,
My date of arrivel in USA: Mgﬁb.

I am making this affidavit of relationship to apply for family reunion for the
following relatives in Vietnam:

Full name Dste/Place of birth Relationship Address in Vietnam
. to me '

'I/Huynh Long Hoi,4/3/1943,Tay Hinh VH,brother,tr Thuen,Trang Bang,Tay dinh VI,

2/Huynh iong Thenh, 2&/6/1967,ha Trang,VK.Son of # I,Don Thuan,Treng Bang,Tay ninh

VN.
3/Huynh Thi Kgoe Linh,22/7/156€f,kha Trang,VR,devueghter of+1 Same as abcut.
-4/Huynh Long &n,2/6/196%,NKha Trons,Vi. scn of:*I,Dor Thiuan,Tranc Ezne,Tay Ninh, VN f r

.5 /Muynh Long Yen,6/2/3272,Tay Ninh,Vl.Son of #I,Don Thuan, rengSens,Tay Ninh,Vi

6/7uynh Thi Hien,22/6/1974,liha Trang,Vi.Daughtar of # I,Don Thvan,TrangBsng,Tay
« Ninh, VN.

7/Huynh Thi Ngoc Tuw,I1975,Tay ¥inh,VR.Davghter of # I,Don Thuan,Trane Bans,T&y Khinh E
V. 3
Signature Date ]
iluynr Long Hai. '
Before me, a notary publiec, this day personally appeared ° £

known to me to be the person vhose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowvledged to me that he/she executed the same for the i
purposes and consideration therein expressed. E

Hade at the state of Minnesota, County of Hennepin, City of Minneapolis

T b Le (g 1L -P]
Notary PEWWW % Seal

\ﬁ"’;‘&a NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
2 }l' nepy [Ghljr\
< My Comrmssian tapres Noyv, 12, 1990
Y ANAAAAAAAAAAAAANAVAAAAANMAAAAS AN K
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1/ luynh

Z/Huynh

3/Huynh

4/duynh

: ;u- S “
- 9/ puynn

€ /Huynh

7/“uynh

IMMIGRATION & REFUCEE SERVICE
360 PARK AVENUE SOUTH
Newv York, N.Y 10010 USA

Branch Office in the State of Minnesota : Lutheran Social Service of

Minnesota — 2414 Park Ave South, Minneapolis, MN 55404, USA.

T0 KHAT LIEN BE CIA-DINH (DS ding ky xin doan-tu gia-dinh)

Tén ho toi: Huynh Long HAI S5 Alien Registrutibn:A"27821249o

4 ~ . - . >3
. Dia-chi toi :1392,0sbtorne,d Ngiy,thang,nam sinh: 2/2/1942.

fridley,Mh,..55432. Ndi sinh: Don Thuan,Trang Bang,Tay Kinh,VNH.

Ngay den My: 137/3/1976

T01 lam té kha:. 11en—he g:.e—dlnh nay de xin cho cac than-nhan toi co ten sau
day h1en dang s V1et Nam dudc dang- ky xin di Hy doan-tu gia-dinh voi tdi:

Ten ho !gay.thagg,na-/n&i sinh Lien-hé vdi toi N Dia-chi;

Long #oi,4/3/134%,Tay ¥inh,VN.Zm ruot,Don Thuan,Trang Bangs,Tay Ninh,VN.

Loﬁg Thanh, 28/6/1967,liha Trang,Vk,chau trai,Don Thuen,frens Reng,Tay Ninh

Trer

ViV o

Thi Rgoc Linh,20/7/1¢68,Nha Trang,Vi&,chau gai,Don Thuan,Trang Bang,Tayiinh

Vid,

)

Long »n,2/6/196¢,Nha Preng,Vi/,chau trai,don Thuzn,TrangBang,Tey Hinh, VH
Long Yen,t/<L973,Tay iiinh,VN,Znzu Trai,on Thuan,Trang Bang, Ty i:inh,VH.
Thi Hien,22/6/1974,ikhs Trzng,VN.chau gzi,Don “huan,Trang Bang,Tay Ninh, VK.

Thi Kkgoc Tu, IS75,Tay iinh,Vit.chau gai,Uon Thu=n,TransZans,Tay Winh, VN,

Ngay_ /) ~ 12 _ (5

e
Chuhg that Huynh Lon tHaj da ky ten tren day trdéc mgt téi. Dudng-su de
xac-nhan voi toi té kha1 nay se ddoc dung de” dang ky xin doan-tu gia-dinh .

l(){ ten

Lam tai Tiéu Bsng Minnesota, County (Quan) Hennepin, Thanh-Phé Minneapolis

Chudng khe ([Jot:’&'q( Pubhq)u Ky ten,
*){_\ NOTARY PURLIC MINNESOTA %

wy Commission Expras Nov 12, 1390
WOANAAAANANAL S ANALAS PAAALANAAAAAANANY B




ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP IV NO,

1. TO BB HPLETED BY RgLATIVE/FRIEND IN U.S.

)A}— ——
YOUR NAME: iml LONG '{L‘Ylm YOUR ALIEN STATUS 1S: A-27823249
DATE OF BIRTH: RE3-2-1942 U.S. CITIZEN /_/ Number:
PLACE OF BIRTH: 7:Y I TiH_V LT AL PERMANENT RESIDENT / 7 A-
ADDRESS IN U.S.: I13g2 03BORNE W) REFUGEE / 7 A-.
PRIDLEY LDl -554132 DATE OF ENTRY INTO U.S.: [jax/ T3 / TAQR6
ol ) ) mo.‘/ day / year
TELEPHONE: (HOME) G 149-780 Q779 - FROM WHICH COUNTRY? ‘i 57 AND
( WORK)

VOLUNTARY AGENCY WHICH YOU ARE NOW IN CONTACT WITH: 725/058 07

IMPORTANT: *The Principal Applicant (P.A.) is your closest relative to be considered
for U.S. entry.
NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.): TOT LUt STl7HIL

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: DOH - THUAN TI4ANG- cANR TAY-NINH  VIEr AM
~ HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? CATEGORY? N
DATE AND PLACE OF FILING: j T

DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES __ NO K() NUMBER? NOW =

1 AM THE: HUSBAND / /7, WIFE /_/, PARENT / 7/, CHILD //, BROTHER /27', SISTER / 7,

/7 OTHER (specify): . OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT.
List below the persons to be considered for admission to ¢ U.S. In the column
MS (Marital Status) indicate married (™), <ivorced {T), "iv rad {W), cr single {3).
NAME ' DATE | PLACE Y T 'RELATION ! :
JIN VIETNAMESE QRDER~ !OF BIRTH! OF BIRTH !SEX!MS ! TO P.A. ! ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
C i) L jjljf’) lmo/da/yr! ! : !Principall
* HOI LONG HJYNi P3/4 A3V AY AN VM YD tApplicantiDUNN THUAN P ANG SanG
. , : : Coor T ! TAYIHINT,
2. 9uayt VONG ORIV P e/o07r NHA PArG RS Y S : n UL eFnam
3. HGOC LINH wiHI HUYNIT/2068! §HA DPRANG 1F 15 1 ), "
4. AN TONG HUYNH 16/2 KO " RO 3, ! "
1 [] [] 1 [ [)
5. YEH LONG HUYWH 1o/ AL PAY Ty , HYS Y Son ! "
T T T 1 1)
6.HIEY THI “UYNU 16/22/14: wHA TRANG 1 F t 5t D¢ !
t [} 1 r [ [
7.T7U NGOC THI HUYHEI ! /7 /75U0AY NI Pl N H "
8. AR P :
! : [ R !
9. 7 ! : ! '
1 1] [ 1 ] ¥
10. AR P !
T ! R !
11. t : : ! !
! ! o !
12. A voor !
! : [ !
13. A A . . ! !
! ; T !
14, AN R !

ODP-A (0069f: 02/87) ++ THIS FORM 1S FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE ++




111, FAMILY TREE

THE INFORMATION BELOW RELATES TO YOU, THE U.S.A. RELATIVE.

List all of your relatives requested below even if they are already 1listed on Paga 1, Please
include relatives who are already in the U.S.A. or other countries as well as those in Vietnanm.
‘We must establish your entire family. (If there is not enough room, continue on separate sheetf)

: DATE OF ! COUNTRY !MARRIED? !LIVING!

NAME gSEX! BIRTH OF !(circle ! or ! ADDRESS
5 mo/day/yr: BIRTH 5 one) 5 DEAD?:
pyn R ' ! : '
{fg:"c:fg"fi‘iff"%iﬁﬁ*'; et 2/5/45 0 VN L qoyme LVIHG WITH ES
B. Your ,other husbands/wives: ' : : :
NONZ tM/F! 5 ! Yes/No ! 5
;M/F: E g Yes/No % g
Sy SO HOTN e/ J71 9/8/7 PN | veof@ 1 71 LN
THARH TUYEN THI HU{hf 3 6/10/6 % " gyesgg % " g "
Y VHEUOHG THI HUYN :u/'3/10/7 5 3 g Yes (o % " g "
HUNG_T,0ONG HUYNH "rT/F'g/ 15/ 22 " Yes(No ! "
NGHIA TAUNG HUYNY gﬁ);p,z/,7)§ " Dves() 1" "
“QUOC PHU HUYNY !§EF§I2/L’5;‘77; " Yes(No) " )
3&3;35 5X§“§Erun ii?ri 1vir: ¢ ! Yes/¥o % DIJDEDI‘D"VI‘W MAN
PuAL PHT T RUONG 'H/? 191r§ " i Yes (N !LIVIHETAY NINY VIZ? NAW
E, Your brothers/sisters: e " : HEL
(1)HOI LONG HUYNH "Mjr' 1943, ! Yes o P R S
(2 CHTEN Vel HUYNG  SMyFD I94T1 ¢ Jy:wwn vy INDOWISIA WO
(3D XIE S4 THL HUYNY inlii 'Eﬂ%i i, § Yes (No § " § BIWH JUONG VIZT NAM
(D uos ToNe imwﬁ 4:’;17?' 10-'1'5 " ' j@a No " " L!DNG AHANH VIST NANM
(SyrIn THG THI HUVN wEy T0AL U Goowe 1 U 3 TONT KUAN VIIT NAR
(6) EM/F: E : Yes/No E E
-IV. (A) U.S. GOVERNMENT EHPLOng;; ______ ]:Z;iii;;-

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a U.S. Government
employee, please complete this section.

NAME OF EMPLOYEE: l\{ e

ASENCY: /"] EMBASSY, /] USAID/USOM, /~7 CORDS, /7 USIS, /J USARV/MACV/DAO, / 7 OTHER
/SZCTION/DIVISION/OFFICE: _ -

LAST POSITION: LAST GRADE:
DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM TO ! PLACE:
NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR: REASON FOR SEPARATION:

SECTION/DIVISIOM/OFFICE:

LAST POSITION: LAST GRADE:

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM TO PLACE:

NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR: REASON FOR SEPARATION:
\

ODP-A (0069f: 02/87) ++ THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE ++



1 IV, (B) U.S. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOLINC IN VIETNAM

Was any training or schooling provided by the U.S. Government for the Principal Applicant omr
any accompanying.relative? Yes /] No /]

L4

FOR: (NAME)

DATE: FROM - TO SCHOOL PLACE DESCRIBE

ow aw|ew o=fon o

V. PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT

If the Principal Apﬁlicant;pr any accompanying relative worked for a U,S, company or *Q
organization, plesse complete this section,

NAME OF EMPLOYEE! . JOB TITLE: ..
COMPANY/ORGANIZATION: SUPERVISOR'S NAMEZ:
PLACE: FROM? - TO:
JOB DESCRIPTION:

EMPLOYEE NO.: BADGE NO.: . PAYROLL NO.1
REASON FOR SEPARATION:

NAME OF PREVIOUS COMPANY/ORGANIZATION:

. PREVIOUS JOB TITLE: SUPERVISOR'S NAME:
PLACE: FROM: _ TO:
_JOB DESCRIPTION:
"EMPLOYEE NO.1 "~ BADGE NO.:
REASON FOR SEPARATION:

PAYROLL NO.1

I
VI. /| TRAINING OR SCHOOLING OUTSIDE VIETNAM ///i/

s

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanyiﬂg relative Jin Vietnam wsa trained or educated
outside Vietnam, plesse complete this section, .

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE: Hoi [ M1/ i p(H NAME OF SCHOOL: /' fm ]jfd(ﬁwr,{'(l
DESCRIPTION OF COURSES: T [v {fidenie v
pLAcE:  [n Mafbauy (i i DEGREE/CERTIFICATE:

WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING? R ejnuiific of 14 rli1rim chouni bt fod— ‘/-'Z /)

DURATION OF TRAINING: FROM o, Fo ‘o QLR . T

/{ld,q (36'(‘(1/- 2?7 :'./0_('/"-

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE: NAME OF SCHOOL:
' DESCRIPTION OF COURSES:

PLACE: DEGREE/CERTIFICATE!

1 WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING?
%'DURATION OF TRAINING: FROM ' To

ODP-A (0069f: 02/87) ‘ ++ THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE ++
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§i§2> VIETRAMESE GOV!RNHINT OR MILITARY SERVICE

If the Principal Applicnnt or any accompanying relative worked for the Vietnamese Government or

served in the VietngaesF)militaryzzrior to 1975, please cowplete this section.

ol

NAME OF PERSON: 04 [O‘hn HiL \/r‘i{-{ MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT: Rpﬂlcbap fpAre

1) f(1
TITLE OR RANK: C(lmfﬂuL x‘{enafr! !/U/J?frf’ ge: Nho Tang Lecton

FrROM:ghiut (D €5 TO | GF [~ J0B DESCRIPTION: I1io {1 c psnss

C‘-’/»//L'{ cr

LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. GOVERNHng'
9y

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLGSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES /5'7 NO /7 1P YES,
PLEASE DESCRIBE!

NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS:

VIII. RE-EDUCATION

©  DID THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
YES /7 No /7

NAHE lm ﬂm‘f‘} Ut H DURATION: FROM {17 7 (™ T0 /- (0 -

149 £/

;lnm, ) DURATION: FROM 0

{ . IX, REMARKS

‘Are there any special considerations or comments that would affect your relatives'

eligibiliey?
. f . g ; ‘ YTy
Hn lona Hiu v s H ’\/’I-",/-?./ st onter i 1 Limy i ’fL”f/r’J
."_\ ij o

'/7P

e iyoh o cnadual = { Mo Jiaidinory clbhicer ackeot of Tl Jue -

f: (l/[m’\ [ & j j’(ftt 0 /b ﬁuﬂw (1” "/()uf/tijix AL J")w4 /:“Q,(LE Nige )

- IF MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE

S SAY)

© REQUESTED ON THI1S AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE AT 'dED

fO THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAN ONE FAMILY MEMBER WORKED FOR THT

t.S.
SOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT,
1X. NOTARIZATION =
{ swear that the above information {g true. I understand that any false statement could
jeopardize my jmmigration status in the United States. .
: é{/ 4//é§ IR o -Subscribed and sworn to me
N xéa, et bl X D :hn poth  day of (Jefx Lo . 1989
(Signa:ure[?f Applizijsy
?5{/ @a - :{é’ My commission expires:

(Signature of thary)

SEAL OF NOTARY

-

- OTE:

(refugee) or I-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the completed
affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalizatioun Certificate,

>P-A (0069f: 02/87) ++ THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE 4.+ ,

If you are a refugee or Permanent Resident Alien, please attach a copy of your I-94

"1/‘
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*AUL D. WELLSTONE — + .
MINNESOTA ' « 7
‘1, oo " vien Hem

AunesoTa Foul Fric Nusaen

Go-sez-s00 Mnited States

COMMITTEES:

l - ﬁA uha . ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

LABOR AND HUMAN RESOURCES
SMALL DUSINESS

t
matz : INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON, DC 205 10-2303

December 6, 1993

Mr. Hai Long Huynh
8115 Taylor Street NE
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

Dear Mr. Huynh:

LI : )
I have received a response from Mr. Ed
American Embassy in Bangkok. A copy o

I hope this information is helpful. I
Minnesotans in their efforts to make g
If I can be of assistance in the futgr
to contact me again.

‘

Sanerely,

Paul David Wellstone
United States Senator

PDW:csc:ajg
Enclosure
\
'
- '
D. 717 Hant Senate Oseict Jundine [2’ 2550 UmMivERSITY AVENUE, WEST
WasumgTon, DC 2051:-2303 COURT INTEANATIONAL BuiDING
(202} 224-564" SY. PauL. MN 85114102

(612) 645-0323

i
warc Wilkinson with the
f thzt letter is enclosed.
| ‘/ '.‘ ‘ ' e
am troud to stand with
oygx;gent more responsive.’
e, p.ease do not he51tate

T par Osnics Box 281 - . O <17 trcurieio Avenus, SW
0% 10 Avinug, SOUTH Witisan, MN 64201
YauInA, MN 58792 (6121 231-000"

28} 7411074

¥

PRINTED ON RECYC.EO PAPER
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REQUEST LETTER fM?lV)lv(lgN Vf// 5
b ' />/Lla e/tanl /> tey
From: Hai Long Huynh
8119 Taylor St. N.E.
Spring lLake Park MN 55432,

A&nn /;/

Phone: - (&12) 780-6992.

To: Senator DONBETZOLD
Orderly Departure Program { . é
6150 Briadale Court, FPIley. % . i ;
— America Ambassador

Orderly Departure Program
58 Bangkok Thailan.

-— America Embassy
San Fancisco 2634&.00¢

August 26th 1993.

Dear Senator. \ , "
I'm Huynh Long Hai. Resident at: g11s Taylor St. 8pring Lake
Park. My green card number is A. 2782 1249-11-29.

On August 1989 1 applied to claim‘the'protection for my young
brother’'s family want to go to the United States by 0ODP program.

-His name is Hoi Long Huynh and his si%gle children in Viet Nam at
the following address: Hol Long Huynﬂ ‘

Bung Binh Hamlet
Don Thuan Village ’
Trang Bang Didtrict
Tay Ninh Province
+\l )]

In hact Hoi Long Huynh was a cantain Jn Viet Nam Republice

government before 1975.A His duty masJan Army intelligence

officier of Khanh Hoa @ubqector Nha T|ang provihce.

Afté$ 4-30-1975 Mr Ho1 went to the Re [Education Camp of Communlst
government for over siu years from 4- _H—lqzo to 1-10-1981 in
" Ha Noil North Viet Mam. Pt

On 9-26-1990 Hoi applied for his HO program byt over .two years

this case didn't work up to now. Because Mr Hoi has no money to

pay under the table for Communist officiers. My brother told me

his life and his family has usualy meet trouble and have been
treaten by the Communist political power. They all the time -t
think Mr Hoi had a dangerour biography and his back ground, too

bad. When he ‘served in the CIA group of the army intelligence

!
H

We all believe in an humanity policy of the United States
government. Today I write this request letter to appeal some the
agenczes in America could solve this problem.

I
Please take a few minutes of your time contact an authority to
wHOM cafn hioxip my brother s family as =Suun ds pussible and let me
know, what need to be done. I have enclosed in this letter:

1. Family's Birth Certificates.

2. Vietnamese ID cards of the family.

3 Copy of I94 (Hai 's). ,

4. Notice. ' ! _ "
5. Certificate of Release (Hoi 's). !

6. The Family’'s Pictures, !

Sincerely yours
Il
e /’)/

/
ng Huynh
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